

Havells Sylvania Europe Ltd.

Longbow House 14-20 Chiswell St London EC2Y 4TW T + 44 (0) 207011 9700 www.havells-sylvania.com

Date: 24 November 2014

RoHS Declaration of Conformity (Directive 2011/65/EU)

The Havells Sylvania group is committed to meeting all requirements of the RoHS Directive. We hereby confirm that to our knowledge all products sold by the Havells Sylvania group companies into the European Union Market are fully compliant with the requirements of the European Directive 2011/65/EU "on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment" (RoHS) of 8 June 2011.

More information and links to the latest legislation can be found on the EU website http://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs\_eee/index\_en.htm

For further questions you may have, please feel free to contact us at any time.

Theo Meyer

**Director Corporate Quality Europe** 

Havells Sylvania Germany GmbH

Graf-Zeppelin-Strasse 9-12 D-91056 Erlangen, Germany

T: + 49 (0) 91 31 / 793 370 F: + 49 (0) 91 31 / 793 440

E: theo.meyer@havells-sylvania.com